

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-10	10 Version:	1	Name:
-----------------	-------------	---	-------

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:10/12/2022In control:Public WorksOn agenda:10/25/2022Final action:10/25/2022

Title: Approving a sludge hauling contract with Wastewater Transport Services in the amount of \$595,000

for sludge hauling associated with dewater sludge hauling, and authorizing the City Manager to

execute the same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid Documents - Wastewater Transport Services, 2. Bid Tab - Dewatered Sludge Hauling

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2022	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Approving a sludge hauling contract with Wastewater Transport Services in the amount of \$595,000 for sludge hauling associated with dewater sludge hauling, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.

The City of Pflugerville staff solicited sealed bids for the hauling of dewatered sludge from the Central Wastewater Plant after our current contract expired. Advertisements were placed in the Pflugerville Pflag for two consecutive weeks and notice of the bid was on the City's website for the duration. A mandatory pre-bid was conducted for this contract for all potential bidders to evaluate the site and determine their most cost-effective approach to hauling the dewatered sludge.

Wastewater Transport Services (formerly Sheridan Environmental) has been the contractor for the City of Pflugerville for dewatered sludge hauling since 2011 and we have had a great working relationship with them as our dewatered sludge hauling company. Wastewater Transport Services was the low bidder of two (2) bids at \$850 per 20 cubic yard roll off container for an estimated annual cost of \$595,000.

Prior City Council Action

City Council approved the final year of a sludge hauling contract to Wastewater Transport Services (formerly Sheridan Environmental) on October 26, 2021.

Deadline for City Council Action

October 25, 2022

Funding Expected: Revenue _	_ Expenditure _X_ N/A
Budgeted Item : Yes _X*_ No _	_ N/A

Amount: \$595,000

1295 Form Required? Yes _X_ No __

Legal Review Required: N/A _X_ Required __ Date Completed:

File #: 2022-1010, Version: 1

Supporting documents attached:

Bid Tabulation Bid Documents

Recommended Action

Approving a sludge hauling contract with Wastewater Transport Services in the amount of \$595,000 for sludge hauling associated with dewater sludge hauling, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.